
F.No.1 1021/03/2021-SCH
Govemment of India

Ministry of Tribal Affairs
(Scholarship Division)

Jeevan Tara Building, New Delhi - 1 10001
Dated the 27th September, 2021

To,
The Pay & Accounts Officer,
Ministry of Tribal Affairs,
Jeevan Tara Building,
New Delhi 110001

Subject: Release of scholarship amount to National Institute of Technology Warangal under the
Central Sector Scholarship Scheme of National Fellowship and Scholarship for Higher
Education for ST Students for the year 2020 -21 (Fresh Online) during the year 2021-22.

Sir,
I am directed to convey the sanction of the President of India and to released grant in-aid

of Rs. 325001 (Rupees Thirty Two Thousand Five Hundred Only) towards Scholarship as
recurring grant to National Institute ofTechnology Warangal under the Central Sector Scholarship
Scheme of National Fellowship and Scholarship for Higher Education for ST Students as per
details given in Annexure for the yeu 2020-21 (Fresh Online) during the yer 2021-22 subject to
the following terms and conditions:

(ii) The Institute shall not obtain grant for the same purpose or activity from any other Ministry
or Department of Govemment of India or State Govemment.

(iii) The Institute shall not divert the funds released under the scheme to another Institute or
institution for implementation of scheme. No lirnds out of this grant shall be utilized lor any new
scheme for which prior approval of Government has not been obtained.

(iv) The Institute shall make reservations for SCs/STs/OBCs and the Disabled in the posts or
services under its control for the implementation of scheme on the lines indicated by the
Government of India.

(v) The Institute shall fumish to this Ministry progress report (Performance-cum-achievement
report) of students indicating both physical and financial achievement under the scheme.
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(D No UC is due for rendition. The scholarship for subsequent financial year will be released
only after utilization certificate in the prescribed format in respect of grant of preceding financial
year is submitted by the Institute to the satisfaction of this Ministry.



E-mail-: edu+ribal lc.lll

(vi) As per Role 236(I) ofGFR-2017, the accounts of the Organizations shall be open to inspection

by ihe sanctioning authority and audit, both by the Controller and Auditor General of India under

the provision of CaCpfC; Act 1971 and Intemal audit by the Principal Accounts Office of the

Ministry of Department, whenever the Institution of Organization is called upon to do so'

(vii) If the Govemment is not satisfied with the progress or considers that the conditions of
sanction are being violated, it reserves the right to terminate the sanctioned scheme or debar the

Institute from future grart or any other financial assistance from the Government'

(viii) It is further certified that scholarship amount to the grantee is sanctioned in accordance

wittr pattem of financial assistance approved and is in conformity with the rules and principles of
the siheme as approved by the Ministry and provisions of General Financial Rules as amended

ftom time to time.

2. Unspent Balance
a) Certified that the unspent balance of t0/- from the grant sanctioned during the previous

years has been adjusted in this year's grant.

b) Unspent balance from this grant will be adjusted from the subsequent grant.

3. The Drawing & Disbursing Officer of this Ministry is authorized to draw an amount of
Rs. 32S00/- (Rupees Thirty Two Thousand Five Hundred Only) for disbursement to the grantee

institution thto"gh Elechonic transfer directly to National Institute of Technology Warangal in

their Bank Account No. 52109375198 in State Bank of India, Branch at NIT Branch, Warangal

and IFSC Code SBIN0020149.

4. The Expenditure is debitable to Major Head "2225" Welfare of Scheduled castes,

Scheduled Tribis and other Backward classes and Minorities (Major Head),02 - welfare of
Scheduled Tribes (Sub Major Head), 796 - Tribal Area Sub Plan (Minor Head), 15- Central

Scholarship, 0l-National Fellowship and Scholarship for Higher Education of ST students -
15.01.34 --scholarships under Demand No. 99 - Ministry of Tribal Affairs for the year 2021-22.

5. This issues with the concurrence

/JS&FA/2021 Date 22.09.2021

of Finance Division vide their Dy.No.21 101

6. Certified that this sanction has been noted at S. No. 265 in the Register of Grants-in-aid

for 2021-22.

Yours faithfully,

trtl,'rl'
(Manoj Kumar Singh)

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of India
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Copy to:

1 The Dean, National Institute of Technology Warangal.

2. The Accountant General, Govemment of Telangana, Hyderabad'

3. The Secretary, Backward classes welfare Department, Govemment of Telangan4

Hyderabad.
4. Tire National Commission for ST, Lok Nayak Bhawan, New Delhi'

5. The Ministry of Finance, Departrnent. of Expenditure (Plan Finance), North Block, New

Delhi.
The NITI Aayog, Yojna Bhawan, New Delhi.
The Director General of Audit, Central Revenues, I.P' Estate, New Delhi'
The Chief Controller of Accounts, Ministry of Tribal Affairs, New Delhi

Intemal Audit, Ground Floor, D-Wing, Wing, IWo HRD, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi-

I 10001.
PPS to Secy.(TA)/PS to JS(zu) fuS (lFD)/Sanctioned folder/Spare copy.10.

11. NIC with a request to upload on Ministry's website.
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ANNEXURE

S.No. Application lD Applicant Name Course Name
Current
Course
Yr

Admission
Fee

Tuition
Fee

1 AP202021009959992 PALAKURTHY

HARSHITH

KUMAR

BACHELOR OF

TECHNOLOGY( ELECTRICAL

ENGTNEERTNG)

1, 2500 0

2 4P202021010091360 AMALADASU
JOY BABU

BACHELOR OF

TECH NOLOGY(M ECHAN ICAL

ENGINEERING)

1 2500 0

3 TS20202r.011060462 NENAVATH

THIRUPATHI

BACHELOR OF

TECHNOLOGY( BIOTECH NOLOGY)

1 2 500 0

uT202021 009848819 BACHELOR OF

TECHNOLOGY(CHEMtCAL

ENGTNEERTNG)

1 2500 0

5 AP202021009559949 MERAVATH

VUAYALAKSHMI
BACHELOR OF

TECHNOLOGY(METALLURGICAL

ENGINEERING)

1 2500

6 M H202021009453483 MANASI

RAJENDRA

KON DAWAR

BACHELOR OF

TECH NOLOGY(ELECTRO N tCS

AND COMMUNICATION
ENGIN EERING (ECE))

2500 0

7 TS202021009888689 , MUDAVATH ,

SHEKAR

BACHILOR OF.
TECHNOLOGY(BIOTECHNOLOGY)

I 2500

8 TS202021009884285 DHARMASOTH

SRUPEN

B.TECH (COMPUTER SCtENCE &
ENGINEERING)

1 2500 0

9 TS202021010231862 VANKUDOTH

ARIUN
BACHELOR OF

TECHNOLOGY(MECHANICAL

ENGINEERING)

1 2500 0

10 rs202021o77l3294L KORRA

YOGENDHAR

CHAVAN

BACHELOR OF

TECHNOLOGY(CHEMICAL

ENGINEERING)

1, 2500 0

11 BHUKYA

RAKESH

BACHELOR OF

TECH NOLOGY( M ECHANICAL

ENGINEERING)

1 2500 0
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Annexure refer to Sanction No. F. No. I l02I/03/2021-SCH

Details of erants beine released to National Institute of Technoloey Waraneal for the year 2020-
2l durine the year 2021-22 under the Scheme of National Fellowship and Scholarship for Hisher
Education for ST Students.

The following amount would be admissible for 2020-2021

4 ABHISHEK

SINGH

CHAUHAN

0

1

0

TS202021009520143



12 TS202021009393945 BANOTHU YOGI

NAYAK

B.TECH (COMPUTER SCIENCE &
ENGINEERING)

1 2500 0

13 cr20202t0L0288141 PRADE EP

KUMAR
BACHELOR OF

TECH NOLOGY(E LECTRON ICS

AND COMMUNICATION
ENG INEERING(ECE))

7 2500 0

Total
Amount

32500
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